Yours faithfully,

o\3'1'o'o
(Dinesh Tripathi)

Director Track (Machines)
Railway Board

For and on behalf of the President of lndia

Payment terms

Liquidated Damages

4.0 As per Clause 21 of GCC, you are required to submit a Performance Bank Guarantee of
value USD 1,337,358/-(USD One Million Three Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and
Fifty Eight only), being 10% of the value of the contract with validity of 40 months (DP of 34 months
+ 6 months) within 30 days of issue of Letter of Acceptance.